image001.pn	<u>q</u>		
Dear Sir/Madam,			
	I notifying Southern Water of t	the Main Modifications consultation on the Crawley Local Plane on this occasion.	. I confirm we have
We look forward to being	g kept informed of the Plan's p	progress.	
Yours faithfully,			
Charlotte Mayall Strategic Planning Lead Hampshire, West Sussex &	Isle of Wight		
M. 07908 255007 southernwater.co.uk	?		
From:			

about these minor changes.

Alongside this, the council has published the following Key Documents:

- Crawley Borough Modifications Local Plan 2023 to 2040, February 2024
- Crawley Local Plan Sustainability Appraisal, February 2024
- Crawley Local Plan Consultation Statement, February 2024
- Crawley Local Plan Monitoring and Implementation Framework, February 2024
- Crawley Borough Local Plan Main Modifications Habitats Regulations Assessment Report, February 2024.

Making a Representation:

The Main Modifications to the Crawley Borough Local Plan are available for representations over a six-week statutory period starting from Monday 12 February to Monday 25 March 2024. Representations on the Main Modifications must be received by Crawley Borough Council no later than 5pm on 25 March 2024.

All representations on the Main Modifications received within the statutory consultation period will be submitted to the Planning Inspectors for consideration for their final report.

At this stage, comments can only be made on the proposed Main Modifications to the Crawley Borough Local Plan. This consultation is not an opportunity to raise matters relating to other parts of

This email was sent to planning.policy@southernwater.co.uk by: Crawley Borough Council · Town Hall, The Boulevard · Crawley, West Sussex RH10 1UZ UK · 01293 438000



This e-mail is intended solely for the person or organisation to which it is addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from copying, disclosing or distributing this e-mail or its contents (as it may be unlawful for you to do so) or taking any action in reliance on it.

If you receive this e-mail by mistake, please delete it then advise the sender immediately.

١

Without prejudice to the above prohibition on unauthorised copying and disclosure of this e-mail or its contents, it is your responsibility to ensure that any onward transmission, opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect your or the onward recipients' systems or data. Please carry out such virus and other such checks as you consider appropriate.

An e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business practices

This e-mail is issued by Southern Water Services Limited, company number 2366670, registered in England and having its registered office at Southern House, Yeoman Road, Worthing, BN13 3NX, England.

In sending this e-mail the sender cannot be deemed to have specified authority and the contents of the e-mail will have no contractual effect unless (in either case) it is otherwise agreed between Southern Water Services Limited and the recipient.